

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 17-0241

Type: Agenda Item Status: Closed Session

In control: County Counsel

On agenda: 4/11/2017

Title: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8, the Board of Supervisors desires to hold closed

sessions regarding the following real property negotiations. The negotiators for the County are Trisha Tillotson, Public Works Director, and Jamie Formico, Right-of-Way Manager, Dokken Engineering. Items under negotiation concern the price and terms of payment for a portion of each of the following

properties and the property interest to be obtained:

1. 10953 Floriston Avenue, Truckee, CA 96161; Assessor's Parcel Number: 48-120-21. The negotiator

for the property owners is Greg Gatto, Attorney at Law.

2. 10930 Floriston Avenue, Truckee, CA 96161; Assessor's Parcel Number: 48-120-40. The negotiator

for the property owners is John Mohun, Attorney at Law.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Closed Sessions (33), County Building Program (48)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Closed Session Memo 2017 04 11 #2, 2. Flouriston Closed Session Letter from Constituent, 3.

Flouriston Closed Session Letter from Constituents, 4. Letter from Constituent - Floriston

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8, the Board of Supervisors desires to hold closed sessions regarding the following real property negotiations. The negotiators for the County are Trisha Tillotson, Public Works Director, and Jamie Formico, Right-of-Way Manager, Dokken Engineering. Items under negotiation concern the price and terms of payment for a portion of each of the following properties and the property interest to be obtained:

- 1. 10953 Floriston Avenue, Truckee, CA 96161; Assessor's Parcel Number: 48-120-21. The negotiator for the property owners is Greg Gatto, Attorney at Law.
- 2. 10930 Floriston Avenue, Truckee, CA 96161; Assessor's Parcel Number: 48-120-40. The negotiator for the property owners is John Mohun, Attorney at Law.